DK Photonics Technology Limited
Performance Specifications
Web-site: http://www.dkphotonics.com/                            E-mail: sales@dkphotonics.com                             Revised Oct 2010
Features
◆ Low excess loss
◆ Various coupling ratio
◆ Compact size

900μm/2mm/3mm loose tube
Dimensions (Ф×L) Ф3.0mm×40mm Ф3.0mm×54mm Ф3.0mm×60mm 90mm×20mm×9.5mm
Order information
FBT-X-①-②②-③③-④④④④-⑤-⑥-⑦⑦-⑧⑧-⑨⑨
Single mode Wideband Coupler
Grade Premium A Grade
Coupling Ratio (%) 50/50 50/50
Excess Loss (Typical )(dB) 0.1 0.2
Maximum Insertion loss (dB) 3.4 3.5
Polarization Sensitivity (dB) 0.1 0.15
Operating Wavelength (nm) 1310+40, 1550+40, others on request
Coupling Ratio Insertion Loss
  Premium A Grade
40/60 4.4/2.5 4.6/2.8
30/70 5.6/1.8 6.0/2.0
20/80 7.4/1.1 7.7/1.3
10/90 10.8/0.6 12.0/0.8
5/95 14.6/0.4 15.7/0.55
2/98 19.0/0.2 19.5/0.3
1/99 21.0/0.2 21.5/0.3
X ① ②② ③③ ④④④
④
⑤ ⑥ ⑦⑦ ⑧⑧ ⑨⑨
Type Grade Wavelength Coupling
Ratio (dB)
Port Package Fiber Type Fiber Diameter Fiber Length Connector
S: Stan-
dard
W: Wide-
band
P: P
Grade
A:A
Grade
83:830nm
85:850nm
98:980nm
13:1310nm
14:1480nm
15:1550nm
XX: Others
50:50/50
40:40/60
30:30/70
20:20/80
10:10/90
05:5/95
03:3/97
02:2/98
01:1/99
XX: Others
0102:1x
2
0202:2x
2
A:Package A
B:Package B
C:Package C
0:SMF-28
1:Corning
Flexcore 1060
2:Corning
Flexcore
780nm
D:DS Fiber
X: Others
25:250um
90:900um
20:2.0mm
30:3.0mm
XX: Others
05:0.5m
10:1.0m